Introduction
Bronkhorst® manufactures precise, compact Mass Flow Meters
and Controllers for gases and liquids, based on the Coriolis
measuring principle. The instruments are made to customers’
specification, suitable for use in laboratory, for integration in
manufacturing machines and pilot plants and even for applica-
tion in industrial or hazardous areas.
CORI-FLOW™ series direct mass flow

RS232 /
FLOW-BUS
Model number identification MFM and MFC
M5N    -    A N (I)    -    A     A     A    -    N N    -    A    -    A
Output
A	 0...5 V
B	 0...10 V
F	 0...20 mA sourcing
G	 4...20 mA sourcing
Mass flow meter
M54	 Nominal range	 50 kg/h
M55	 Nominal range	 500 kg/h
Control valve
C0 (I)	 Low Flow control valve (nc) PN100	 gas; Kv-max = 6,6 x 10-2
C1 (I)	 Low Flow control valve (no) PN100	 gas; Kv-max = 6,6 x 10-2
C2 (I)	 Low Flow control valve + purge connection (nc) PN100 	 liquid; Kv-max = 2,3 x 10-3
F-004AI	 Medium Flow control valve (nc) PN10	 gas or liquid; Kv-max = 3,0 x 10-1
C5I	 Medium Flow control valve (nc) PN100, IP65	 gas or liquid; Kv-max = 6,6 x 10-2
add ‘I’ for IP65 coil on control valve
PC-board
A	 with RS232 and analog I/O	 (nc)	 controller-function
B	 with RS232 and analog I/O	 (no)	 controller-function
D	 with RS232 and DeviceNet I/O	 (nc)	 controller-function
E	 with RS232 and DeviceNet I/O	 (no)	 controller-function
M	 with RS232 and Modbus I/O	 (nc)	 controller-function
N	 with RS232 and Modbus I/O	 (no)	 controller-function
P	 with RS232 and PROFIBUS DP I/O	 (nc)	 controller-function
Q	 with RS232 and PROFIBUS DP I/O	 (no)	 controller-function
R	 with RS232 and FLOW-BUS I/O	 (nc)	 controller-function
S	 with RS232 and FLOW-BUS I/O	 (no)	 controller-function
Supply voltage
D	 + 15...24 Vdc
Connections (in/out)
2	 1⁄4”	  OD compression type
3	 6 mm	  OD compression type
4	 12 mm 	 OD compression type
5	 1⁄2”	  OD compression type
7	 1⁄4”	  Face seal female
8	 1⁄4”	  Face seal male
9	 Other
Material
S	 Stainless steel
H	 Hastelloy-C22
Internal seals
0	 None (sensors)
V	 Viton® (valves for gas)
E	 EPDM
K	 Kalrez®-6375
M50C5I series Mass Flow Controllers CORI-FLOW™ Mass Flow Meter with dosing pump and filter
9.